AMENDMENT TO THE CONSERVATION FUTURES INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT BETWEEN KING COUNTY AND THE CITY OF SEATTLE FOR OPEN SPACE ACQUISITION PROJECTS

Preamble

THIS AMENDMENT is entered into between the CITY OF SEATTLE and KING COUNTY, and amends and attaches to and is part thereof of the existing Interlocal Cooperation Agreement entered into between the parties on the 5th day of June, 1990, as previously amended.

The parties mutually desire to amend the terms and conditions of the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

Amendment 1: Article VIII. Other Provisions

The text in Section 8.2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The parties reserve the right to amend or modify this agreement. Amendments or modifications to disburse funds approved by the County Council must be by written instrument signed by the parties. Other amendments also must be approved by the respective City and County councils.

Amendment 2: Article VII. Responsibilities of County

The first two sentences of this article are deleted and replaced with the following:

Subject to the terms of this agreement, the County will provide Conservation Futures Levy proceeds in the amounts and for the projects shown in Attachment A to this agreement and as well as in those amounts and for those projects shown in subsequent amendments to this agreement. The City may request additional funds; however, the County has no obligation to provide funds to the City for the Projects in excess of the total amounts shown in Attachment A and any subsequent amendments.

In all other respects, the terms, conditions, duties and obligations of both parties shall remain the same as agreed to in the Interlocal Cooperation Agreement as previously amended.

This document shall be attached to the existing Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, and shall become Amendment AF.

Amendment AF

CET Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Petyyoon Scottle and King County

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized representatives of the parties hereto have signed their names in the spaces set forth below:

KING COUNTY	SEATTLE
Dow Constantine King County Executive	Jenny Durkan Mayor
Date:	Date:
Approved as to form:	
Dan Satterberg King County Prosecuting Attorney	